

RESOLUTION 19-64

DATE: September 26, 2019

MOVED BY: Michael Levesque SECONDED BY: Vern Gorham

WHEREAS the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board has reviewed the Child Care Expansion Funding - Issue Report; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Manitoulin-Sudbury DSB support an annual increase to the Universal Child Care rates of two percent per year beginning January 1, 2020 to help address increasing costs to deliver programming; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Manitoulin-Sudbury DSB approve the cost sharing of the Child Care expansion funding in principle and direct the Finance Committee to develop a plan to fund the municipal share during the 2020 Budget deliberations; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Manitoulin-Sudbury DSB approves the <u>Child Care Expansion Funding - Issue Report</u> and directs the Finance Committee and staff to action the recommendations in the report.

Salu Samlle CHAIR

MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS	MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS
BEER, JILL			LEVESQUE, MICHAEL		
GAMBLE, LESLIE			MALETTE, RICHARD		
GORHAM, VERN			ROOK, JIM		
HAM, DAVID			SANTI, DAVID		
HAYDEN, ARTHUR			STEPHENS, RICHARD		
KILLAH, BRUCE			VAN ALSTINE, MAUREEN		
LEONARD, DAVID			WHYNOTT, NED		